
Message 

From: Evans, Carys (Office of the First Minister) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DBBEE30FD8EA42C8B830FAOFA2FD6C49-EVANS, CARY] 

Sent: 08/05/2020 13:40:31 
To: Morgan, Shan (PSG - Permanent Secretary's Office) [shan.morgan@gov.wales]; PS FirstMinister 

[ps.firstminister@gov.wales]; PS Counsel General & Minister for European Transition 
[ps.counselgeneral@gov.wales]; Kilpatrick, Reg (EPS - LG Director) [reg.kilpatrick@gov.wales]; Atherton, Frank (HSS - 
Chief Medical Officer) [frank.atherton@gov.wales]; Mason, Toby (OFM - Communications) 
[toby.mason@gov.wales]; Brindley, Madeleine (OFM - Special Adviser) [madeleine.brindley@gov.wales]; Jeremy 
Miles (Ministerial) [jeremy.miles@gov.wales]; PS Minister Education [psme@gov. wales] ;1L._ NR _ ;Ministerial) 

NR  _ _ a@gov.wales]; Woodward, Tom (OFM - Special Adviser) [torn .woodward@gov. wales]  NR 

NR Pgov.wales]; Orford, Rob (HSS - Primary Care & Health Science) [rob.orford@gov.wales]; 
Bennee; xiiss (NSS-Technology, Digital & Transformation Directorate) [fliss.bennee@gov.wales] 

CC: Clifford, Desmond (OFM - Director General) [desmond.clifford@gov.wales]; Trott, Jo (Project Team — C19) 
[jo.trott@gov.wales]; PS Permanent Secretary [ps.permanentsecretary@gov.wales]; Runeckles, Jane (OFM - Special 
Adviser) [jane.runeckles@gov.wales] 

Subject: Official sensitive - FM call with CDL 8 May - readout 

Key points from call today with CDL and FMs Scotland and NI, (dFM NI not on call, NI Minister joined 
towards the end). 

• COBR expected Sunday afternoon 
• UKG will share with us tomorrow the road map document 
• UKG will announce on Sunday minor changes on outdoor exercise, (golf and fishing), to 
encourage those who can work safely to go to work, and encourage vulnerable children to go to 
school, with enhanced guidance, with road map document setting out plans for weeks ahead 
• Our FM outlined Wales changes, including stay local 
• General view that the immediate changes in each country won't be very different 
• Road map document will signal changes UKG would like to make, with indicative timescales 
contingent on continued improvement in the disease metrics, 
• Recognition that different jurisdictions may move at different pace depending on progress of 
disease, and practicalities eg different school calendars, but this does not undermine 4 nations 
approach 
• Road map likely to cover: private worship, small weddings, opening 1st 3 years of primary 
school 1st week in June, then later the next 3 years in order to ensure full month of school before 
summer holidays; lifting restrictions on non-essential retail at end of this month 
• UKG planning to introduce quarantine at UK border, talking to Dublin, will maintain Common 
Travel Area, NI Minister underlined need for join up on data sharing re north and south airports 
• DAs emphasised keeping core Stay at Home message — Gave will reinforce with PM 
• CDL summarised: 

- Recognition that different pace of change reflects devolution and pace of disease 
- He will make sure we have time to contribute to COBRA discussions 
- Reinforce point that UKG hoped for changes are contingent on facts on the ground 
- Will talk to PM re Stay at Home narrative. 

Carys Evans 

Prif Ysgrifennydd Preifat Prif Weinidog Cymru Principal Private Secretary First Minister of Wales 

INQ000256846_0001 



I&s 

carys.evans@gov.wales 

Ysgrifennwch ataf yn Gymraeg neu'n Saesneg 

INQ000256846_0002 


